OIPE					
APR 0 8 2003					
The state of the s	04-11-2003				
FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. D	epartment of Commerce			
OMB 0651-0027		and Trademark Office ADEMARK			
4-8-03	102416237				
	TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached origina	l document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type ☐ Assignment ☐ Li	cense			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement N	inc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement N	ine Fro Tune Assignment			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	☐ Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year			
☐ Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
	Other:				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name <u>FUCHS Europe Schmierstoffe</u>	GmbH	Month Day Year			
		01/09/2003			
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership [Limited Partnership Corpo	ration Association			
 ✓ Other: <u>limited liability company</u> ✓ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga 	 \(\sum_{\text{imited liability company}} \) \(\sum_{\text{citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: } \) \(\text{Germany} \) 				
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Fuchs Petrolub AG	Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached			
Address (line 1) Friesenheimer Str. 17					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mannheim					
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If docum	ent to be recorded is an			
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	assignment and	the receiving party is not d in the United States, an			
	appoin	tment of a domestic			
Other: <u>joint stock company</u>		ve should be Attached. st be a separate document			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga		Assignment.)			
Public burden reporting for this collection of informs be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume	\$ 11 V	•			
comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Reg Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Office of Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND READDRESS.	Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Informatio llatory Affairs, Office of Management and Bud vi B Information Collection Budget Package 06	on Officer, Washington, get, Paperwork Reduction 51-0027, Patent and			
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	The state of the s				
and Trademarks, Box BYRNE 00000146 1980561	Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023	01			
40.00 GP/ 100.00 GP/					
	_	RADEMARK			
/					

REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0634

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party Only.
Name Richard L. Schwaab	
Address (line 1) FOLEY & LARDNER	
Address (line 2 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20007	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address	
•	one Number <u>(202) 672-5300</u> .
Name Richard L. Schwaab	
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner	
Address at a 2000 W Careet N W Cuite 500	
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20007-5109	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance	e document
Including any attachments.	# 2
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO	S) Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same
Property).	Desistantian Namehau(a)
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1,980,561
	808,344
	1,728,825
	2,121,963
	2,220,653
Number of Properties	
Enter the total number of proper	ties involved. #5
Fee Amount	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41); \$ 140.00
l	27 CFR 5.41), <u>5 140.00</u>
1	ccount 🗀
Deposit Account	4.49
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged	
Deposit Account Number	: # <u>19-0741</u>
Authorization to char	rge additional fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	
Copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as indicated
herein.	·
1 . 1	
Dishard I Sahwash Esa William	04/08/03
Richard L. Schwaab, Esq.	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUCHS Europe Schmierstoffe GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, located at Friesenheimer Straße 15, D-68169 Mannheim, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date	
RENOCLEAN	1,980,561	18.06.1996	
TITAN	808,344	17.05.1966	
ECOCUT	1,728,825	03.11.1992	
ECOCOOL	2,220,653	26.01.1999	
THERMISOL	2,121,963	16.12.1997	

WHEREAS, **Fuchs Petrolub AG**, a corporation of Germany, located at Friesenheimer Straße 17, 68169 Mannheim, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest in the United States Assignor may possess in and to the above trademark registrations and the marks themselves together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and to all of the assets, properties, contracts, rights and obligations relating thereto.

By :	Ju Jem	Xlily
Name :	Dr. Indemann	Fridel
Title :	Manzing Dinter	Manajing Inde

RECORDED: 04/08/2003

Jaman 5, 2003

FUCHS Europe Schmierstoffe GmbH

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0636